

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Account #	Ad Number	Identification	PO	Amount	Cols	Depth
450919	0004531660	PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE The Whatcom Count	904750P	\$92.64	1	5.33 In

Attention: Dana Brown - Davis

WHATCOM CO COUNCIL 311 GRAND AVE STE 105 BELLINGHAM, WA 982254038

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Whatcom County Council will have a public hearing, consider adopting, and may amend the following at its January 28, 2020, meeting, or at a later date: RESO-LUTION APPROVING WHATCOM COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION'S PROPOSED LEASE OF THE OSTROM CONSERVATION SITE TO THE NOOKSACK VALLEY'SCHOOL DISTRICT TO MAINTAIN AND OPERATE THE PROPERTY AS AN OUTDOOR EDUCATION PROGRAM AND PUBLIC SITE/(AB2020-001): This resolution allows the Nooksack Valley School District to continue maintaining and operating the Ostrom Conservation Site, which it has managed past 25 years and is used by both the public and county schools for nature study. Council introduced this resolution at its January 14, 2020, meeting.

Public documents are available for review from 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. in the Council Office, 311 Grand Avenue, Bellingham, and at www.co.wh atcom.wa.us/council. Meetings are in the Council Chambers, same address, at 7 p.m., unless otherwise announced. The Council Chambers is handicapped accessible. People with special needs or disabilities who will be attending this meeting are asked to please contact our office (360-778-5010) at least 96 hours in advance.

Dated Jan 15
WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL,
WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Council and FCZDBOS Chair Barry
Buchanan
Clerk of the Council Dana BrownDavis

RECEIVED

JAN 24 2020

WHATCOM COUNTY
AB 2020 - COUNCIL.

VICTORIA RODELA, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he/she is the Principal Clerk of The Bellingham Herald, a daily newspaper printed and published in Bellingham, Whatcom County, State of Washington, and having a general circulation therein, and which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of six months prior to the first publication of the notice, a copy of which is attached hereto: that said notice was published in The Bellingham Herald, as amended, for:

1 Insertions

Published On: January 19, 2020

(Principal Clerk)

Subscribed and sworn on this 20th day of January in the year of 2020 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared before me Victoria Rodela known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

LIZBETH AILEEN CORDERO

My Notary ID # 131868068

Expires January 25, 2023

Notary Public in and for the state of Texas, residing in Dallas County

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits. Legal document please do not destroy!